IOWA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 970 COURT AVE MARENGO IA 52301 (319) 642-3041

AGENDA Friday, April 14, 2023 9:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Approve the Agenda Approve the Minutes Communications

9:05 p.m. – Open Forum

9:15 p.m. - Nick Amelon, Iowa County Engineer

- 1. Sign Final Voucher BROS-SWAP-C048(92)—SE-48
- 2. Approve 5 Year Program
- 3. Approve Secondary Roads Budget
- 4. Open Pavement Striping Bids
- 5. Approve Resolution 2023-4-5 now known as **Resolution 2023-4-14** regarding 1 Cent Local Option Sales Tax
- 9:45 a.m. Marilyn Austin
 - 1. MH/DS Reimbursement Memorandum of Understanding
- 10:00 a.m. Kellie Ardruser, Aflac Representative
 - 1. Present different insurance options
- 10:30 a.m. Friends of the Knoll Ridge Pool
 - 1. Funds request
- 10:45 a.m. Ahlers & Cooney, Attorneys at Law
 - 1. Finance Certificate

OTHER

- 1. Tabled Items
 - a. Resolution 2023-4-5 regarding 1 cent Local Option Sales Tax
- 2. Liquor Licenses
- 3. Payroll and Claims
- 4. Manure management plans
- 5. Consideration of selling Iowa County owned property
- 6. Auditor request to cancel Outstanding Warrants
- 7. Approve Iowa County Secondary Roads Union Contract
- 8. Agreement granting permission to Marengo American Legion to use Iowa County owned property for equipment during construction project
- 9. Millstream Brewing Co.-placing cones on half of roadway for 2023 events
- 10. FY 23-24 Avesis Insurance Renewal approval
- 11. Set Public Hearing for Budget Amendment #3
- 12. Items for consideration for next week's agenda

**All times on the agenda are approximate and subject to change, with the exception of Public Hearings.

https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEqd-qppjwuHtf5h_569QzJJ8BS46OJHTJF Meeting ID: 957 0318 7443 Password: 760463